### 502221609 02/06/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenji KANEHARA	01/22/2013
Shingo MORISHIMA	01/24/2013
Akimitsu SUGIURA	01/21/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.	
Street Address:	14 Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho	
City:	Nishio-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	445-0012	

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1 Showa-cho
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13760351

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: js@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Y. Mah

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029763 FRAME: 0669

OF \$40.00 13/60351

502221609

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYM-2635-1257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Y. Mah
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSGN#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029763 FRAME: 0670

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. SEPTEMBER 2012

Client Ref: PS147301-US

# 譲渡証

## **ASSIGNMENT**

代理人に、米国及びその属地において、下 edged, the undersigned hereby agree(s)
NC
a-city, Aichi-pref.
title and interest, in the United States of
譲渡いたします。本件署名者は米国特許利行使のために、また、譲受人の権利確保 及び協定に基づく優先権を行使・要求する を許可します。 at may be granted therefor. The arks to issue said Letters Patent or cts which may be necessary for ee(s). right of priority provided under any and n with said application. on that may be necessary or desirable
January 22, 2613
January 24, 2013
January 21, 2013
ਾ etation of the Assignment should be

Page 1